Mahamati Prannathji Mandir

Mahamati Prannathji Mandir - It is one of the most revered pilgrim
places for the Pranami sect followers the world over. The temple was
completedin 1692. Other than this Padmavati temple, Baldevji temple,
Jugal Kishore temple, Gatha falls and Kalinjir fort are worth a visit.

Pandav falls - Located on Panna road, these falls are about 34 km
away from Khajuraho and 7 km from Madla. They make an excellent
scenic spot for the tourists.

National Museum - Established in 1988, it has a remarkable
collection oficons and coins.

Panna Diamond Mines - Panna is also famous for diamond mines. A
visit to the mines to see the most precious gem of the world being
extracted from earth is a thrilling feel. One has to seek permission from
the office of Panna Diamond Mines to visit here.

Howto Reach

By Air- Nearest airportis Khajuraho.
By Rail- Nearestrailhead is Khajuraho (46 km) and Satna (74 km).

By Road- Panna is well-connected with road network, Khajuraho to
Madla (25 kms), Satna to Madla (90 kms) and Panna to Madla (19
kms).

Your Host
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MADHYA PRADESH

STATE TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

HEAD OFFICE-BHOPAL
Marketing Division - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal - 462 003
Tel: 0755-2774340/42, 4027100, 2778383, Fax: 0755-2779476, 2774289, Toll Free: 1800 233 7777,
E-mail: info@mptourism.com

MARKETING OFFICES

AHMEDABAD - 219, 'Supermall' 2nd Floor, Near Lal Bungalow, C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380 006
Tel: 079 - 26462977, 32939000, Telefax: 079-26462978, E-mail: ahmedabad@mptourism.com

BENGALURU - Premise No. 4/3, Shop No. 5, Sunkada Chikanna Complex Loop Lane
off, Race Course Road, Gandhinagar, Bengaluru-560009 Tel : 080-25502288, 09407515764,
E-mail : bengaluru@mptourism.com

HYDERABAD - Ground Floor, Balyogi Paryatak Bhavan, Opp. ITC Kakatiya Hotel, Begumpet Main
Road, Hyderabad - 500 016 Tel: 040-40034319, Telefax: 040-23407785,
E-mail: hyderabad@mptourism.com

KOLKATA - 'Chitrakoot', Room No. 67, 6th Floor, 230-A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
Tel: 033-22833526, 32979000, Telefax: 033 - 22875855, E-mail: kolkata@mptourism.com

LUCKNOW - Rajarishi Purshottam Das Tandon Paryatan Bhawan, 1st Floor, C-13, Vipin Khand,
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226 010, Tel: 0522-4021413, E-mail: lucknow@mptourism.com

MUMBAI - 45, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005
Tel: 022-22187603, Telefax: 022-22160614, E-mail: mumbai@mptourism.com

NAGPUR - 407-A, 4th Floor, Lokmat Bhawan, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440 012
Tel: 0712 - 2442378, 3259000, Telefax: 0712-2423374, E-mail: nagpur@mptourism.com

NEW DELHI - Room No.12, Hotel Janpath, Janpath Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Tel: 011-23366528,
32599000, 23341185/86/87, Telefax: 011-23347264, E-mail: delhi@mptourism.com

NOIDA - Mrignayanee Emporium, Brahmaputra Shopping Complex, Sector 29, Noida
Tel : 0120-4330070, E-mail: noida@mptourism.com

PUNE - Shop No. 6, 1st Floor, Bhosle Shinde Arcade, J.M. Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune - 411004
Telefax: 020-25536616, E-mail: pune@mptourism.com

RAIPUR - 103 First Floor, MM Silver Plaza, Ring Road No.1 Raipur.
Tel: 0771-4048810, Telefax : 0771-4049115, E-mail: raipur@mptourism.com

RAJKOT - 122, First Floor, Cosmo Complex, Near Mahila College Chowk, Kalawad Road,
Rajkot-360001. Tel: 0281-2927966, Mob. : 09429197990, E-mail: rajkot@mptourism.com

SURAT - C/0 Guijarat Tourism, Jilla Seva Sadan-2, Block-A, Ground Floor, Athhava Road, Surat
Tel: 0261-2918688, Mob.: 09978794098, E-mail: surat@mptourism.com

VARANASI - 52, Patel Nagar, Mint House, Nadesar, Varanasi (UP) - 221 002
Mobile No. 09235402180 Email : varanasi@mptourism.com

REGIONAL/TOURIST OFFICES

Bhopal - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal Tel:0755-2766750, 2779631
E-mail: bhopal@mptourism.com, City Booking Office: Palash Residency Tel: 0755-2550588 E-
mail: ctobhopal@mptourism.com, Airport Counter Bhopal Tel: 0755-2646667, E-mail:
bhojairport@mptourism.com, Tourist Office: Railway Station, Bhopal, Tel: 0755-2746827 E-mail:
tobhopal@mptourism.com,

Gwalior - Tansen Residency, 6, Gandhi Road, Gwalior Tel: 0751-2234557, 4056726, Fax: 0751-
2340371, E-mail: gwalior@mptourism.com, Tourist Office, Deori, Mob. : 09329170105

Indore - 42, Residency Area, Opp. Saint Paul H. S. School, Indore, Tel: 0731-2499566, 2499466,
Telefax: 0731-2491345, E-mail: indore@mptourism.com, Airport Counter, Indore, Tel: 0731-
2620404, E-mail: Indoreairport@mptourism.com

Jabalpur - Rani Durgavati "Paryatan Bhawan" Paryatan Tiraha, Near Collectorate North Civil Lines,
Jabalpur, Tel: 0761-2677290, Telefax: 0761-2677590, E-mail: jabalpur@mptourism.com
Tourist Information Counter: Khatia (Kanha National Park ) Tel: 07649-277242,
E-mail: khatia@mptourism.com

Jhansi - Railway Station, Jhansi. Tel: 0510-2442622, E-mail: tojhansi@mptourism.com

Khajuraho - Tourist Interpretation & Facilitation Centre, Near Circuit House, Khajuraho
Tel: 07686- 274051, Fax: 07686-272330, E-mail: khajuraho@mptourism.com Airport Counter,
Khajuraho, Tel: 07686-274648, Tourist Information Counter, Railway Station, Khajuraho

Pachmarhi - Amaltas Complex, Near Tehsil, Pachmarhi, Tel: 07578-252100, Fax: 07578-252102,
E-mail: pachmarhi@mptourism.com, Tourist Office : Bus Stand, Pachmarhi, Tel : 07578-252029,

Ujjain - Tourist Office : Near Mahakaleshwar Temple, Ujjain, Tel : 0734-2552263,
E-mail: toujjain@mptourism.com

For more information, log on to www.mptourism.com
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Scenic route of Ken River

for the Panna National Park. Panna town, the administrative

headquarters of Panna District, is the hub of many religious
monuments, which showcases the architectural marvels of Hindu and
Islamic styles. Adorned with greenish meadows dotted with evergreen
trees, undulating forests, hills and rocks, Panna serves as a perfect
place for holiday tours and quite sojourn.

Panna National Park was created in 1981. It was declared as a Project
Tiger Reserve in 1994. The National Park consists of areas from the
former Gangau Wildlife Sanctuary created in 1975. The sanctuary
comprised of territorial forests of the present North and South Panna

P anna, the erstwhile capital of the Bundela kingdom, is famous

A striped stalker on
its prow!

Forest Division to which a portion of the adjoining Chhatarpur forest
division was added later. The reserved forests of the Park in Panna
district and some protected forests bordering Chhatarpur were the
hunting reserves of the erstwhile rulers of Panna, Chhatarpur and
Bijawar princely states in the past. The location of the National Park is
crucial as it is situated at a point where the continuity of the forest belt,
which starts from Cape Comorin in the south is broken and from there
beyond, the great Gangetic plains begin. This area is also the northern
most tip of the natural teak forests and the eastern most tip of the natural
Kardhai (Anogeissus pendula) forests. The Ken river , which flows
through the reserve from south to north, is home for Gharial and Mugger.
Ken offers some of the most spectacular scenery to the visitor while it
meanders for some 55 km through the reserve.

The terrain of the reserve is characterised by extensive plateaus and
gorges. The reserve which has a bench topography, can broadly be
divided into three distinct tablelands by the side of Panna namely, the
upper Talgaon Plateau, the middle Hinnauta plateau and the Ken valley.
Series of undulating hills and plateaus rise on the other side of Ken river
in Chattarpur district.

Tiger (Panthera tigris tigris), the king of the jungle, roams freely in this
secure habitat along with his fellow creatures like leopard, wild dog, wolf,
hyena and caracal and smaller cats. Sloth bear has his most favourite
home in the rock escarpments and undisturbed vales. The wooded
areas are dotted with sambar - the largest of Indian deers, chital and
chowsingha. One can easily see nilgai and chinkara in most open areas
in the grasslands, specially on the periphery. Varieties of snakes,

including the python and other reptiles are also found here.

The avifauna comprises more than 200 species including a host of
migratory birds. One can see White Necked Stork, Bar-Headed
Goose, Honey Buzzard, King
Vulture, Blossom Headed Parakeet,
Paradise Flycatcher, Slaty Headed
Scimitar Babbler to name a few.

Dry and hot climate, in union with = W
shallow Vindhyan soils has given rise | r
to dry Teak and dry mixed forest. The
dominating vegetation type is
miscellaneous dry deciduous forest
interspread with grassland areas. The
characteristic floral species of this area
include tree species such as Tectona grandis,
Diospyros melanoxylon, Madhuca indica,
Buchnania latifolia, Anogeissus latifolia, at
Anogeissus pendula, Lannea
coromandelica, Bosswelia serrata etc.

Park Safari

Forgypsy safari, log-in to forest. mponline.gov.in

For cantor safari, see the MPSTDC Manager. Itis not available online.

King Vulture

Other attractions

Fort of Ajaygarh- Built in 1765 AD by the nephew of the Maharaja of
Jaitpur, the fort is situated at a height of 800 ft. However, by 1809 the
Britishers overpowered it.

The historic fort of Ajaygarh
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